Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

3.1 The materials used and workmanships shall be in accordance with 4 of
IS: 9647-1980$.
4. TYPE DESIGNATION
4.1 Connector Categories
4.1.1 Categories A and AD ( Card Insertion Connectors) - Connector sockets
containing two contacts within each contact cavity, each of which engages
a contact on an opposite side of a printed wiring board. In Category
A connectors, the two contacts in each cavity are electrically common. In
Category AD connectors the two contacts in each cavity are electrically
isolated between each other.
4.1.2 Category C - A connector assembly consisting of a male adapter
mating with a connector concept.
4.1.3 Categor_y CR ( Sockets ) - Composite connector having a solder type
or removable crimp type female contact inserted into and mechanically
retained in a socket housing, or composite contacts mounted on individual
intermating printed wiring board Category CR contacts mate with CS
contacts.
4.1.4 Category C’S ( Adapter ) - Composite connectors having individual
contacts attached to a printed wiring board or retained in an assembly
attached to a printed wiring board Category CS contacts made with
Category CR contacts.
4.1.5 Category D ( Card Insertion Connector ) - A Category AD connector
socket which accommodates a removable trip type male contact.
*Electrotechnical vocabulary: Part XL Connectors.
Wpecification for general requirements and methods of tests for low frequency con-
nectors below 3 MHz including DC.
SSpecification for general requirements and methods of tests for low frequency
connectors below 3 MHz including dc.
4
IS : 10482 ( Part 1 ) - 1983
4.2 Termination Class - The class is identified by a single-letter symbol
which denotes the type of termination as shown below;
Symbol Termination
a Straight, eyelet solder termination
b’ Straight, plug-in, solder termination
C Removable crimp or solder termination
d -Wire wrapped termination
;
Wire elipped termination
Welded termination
4.3 Board Thickness Category - The size is identified by a single digit
symbol which indicates the thickness of the applicable mating printing
wiring board as shown below:
Symbol Size ( Thickness of Printed
Wiring Board )
mm
0 0.80
1 1.20
2 1.60
3 3.20
4.4 Mounting Provision - The mounting provision is identified by a
single letter symbol as shown below:
Symbol
A
B
C
D
Mounting Provision
Clearance hole of specified diameter at both
ends of the connector
Trapped insert of specified thread at both ends
of the connector
Floating feed-through bushing of specified
dimension at both ends of the connector
Contacts composite ( individual ) attached to
printed wiring board by mechanical stack-
ing prior to soldering
4.5 Connectors according to this standard shall be designated by:
a) A reference number to the Indian Standard,
b) The letters IS represents Indian Standard,
5
IS : 10482 ( Part 1 ) - 1983
c) The number denoting the type of connector,